
CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS 
23 May – 17 July 2024 

 
Date: Event: Venue: 
    
May 
 

   

Monday 27-May-24 Madingley American Military Cemetery Memorial 
Day Service* 

Madingley 

    
June 
 

   

Thursday 6-Jun-24 80th Anniversary of D Day - Flag Raising and 
Wreath Laying Ceremony (County) 

Alconbury 

Sunday 16-Jun-24 Installation of the Mayor of Peterborough Peterborough 
Wednesday 19-Jun-24 Proclamation of Midsummer Fair (Cambridge City 

Council) 
Cambridge 

Saturday 22-Jun-24 St Neots Armed Forces Day Gala - Civic 
Reception 

St Neots 

Monday 24-Jun-24 Fly the Flag Ceremony for our Armed Forces 
(Peterborough City Council) 

Peterborough 

Friday 28-Jun-24 Independence Day Firework Celebrations (RAF 
Alconbury) 

Alconbury 

Friday 28-Jun-24 Armed Forces Day Flag Raising (HDC) Huntingdon 
Saturday 29-Jun-24 The Royal Society of Saint George (Huntingdon 

Branch) Summer Reception 
Buckden 

    
July 
 

   

Saturday 6-Jul-24 Once Upon a Time in Huntingdon (BID 
Huntingdon) 

Huntingdon 

Sunday 14-Jul-24 Sea Sunday Service (RNA Huntingdon & District 
Branch) 

Hartford 

Tuesday 16-Jul-24 Hunts Forum Volunteer Event Huntingdon 
    

 
Notes:  
1.   The above events have occurred since the last Full Council held on 22 May 2024. 
2.   *Events attended by an alternate Member (Councillor Stephen Ferguson) on behalf of the Chair. 
 
 
 
 


